

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 84/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2007 in LPA No. 149/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(I.A. No.2 - Appln. for Impleadment)

Date : 17/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Col. P.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

contd...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, all pending
interlocutory application(s) are disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Viond Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar